Document 2008 1254

Book 2008 Page 1254 Type 03 001 Pages 2 Date 4/21/2008 Time 2:07 PM

Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 Rev Transfer Tax \$45.60 Rev Stamp# 119 DOV# 116 INDXV ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON 10WA

CHEK

	- 4

©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 101 - May 2006	Arnold O. Kenyon.	, II	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER		
Return To: Arnold O. Kenyon II, 1	00 E. Montgomery Stree	, Creston, IA 50	801, (641) 782-7064		
Preparer: Arnold O. Kenyon II, 10	0 E. Montgomery Street,	Creston, IA 508	01, (641) 782-7064		
Taxpayer: Rod Abell, 202 S. East S	Street, Macksburg, IA 50	<u> 155                                    </u>			
STATA \$ 19,000.00		•			
	WARRANTY D	EED			
1,010.					
To CLATION Consideration of One					
To the consideration of One	(\$1.00)	Dollar(s) and	other valuable consideration,		
Crystal Weeks and John Weeks, v	wife and husband				
			do hereby		
Convey to Rod Abell and Nancy A	bell, husband and wife	as joint tenan	ts with full rights		
of survivorship and not as	tenants in common		the		
following described real estate in	Madison	Co	unty, Iowa:		
See 1 in Addendum					
Grantors do Hereby Covena					
estate by title in fee simple; that they					
real estate is free and clear of all lien					
Covenant to Warrant and Defend the					
stated. Each of the undersigned here	by relinquishes all rights of	dower, homestead	l and distributive share in and		
to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the					
singular or plural number, and as ma	sculine or feminine gender,	according to the c	ontext.		
		,	VAL 0 150 00		
		Dated: _2	april 18,2008		
$\frac{1}{2}$		he less			
The Star Weeks		John C	. weeks		
Crystal Weeks	(Grantor)	John Weeks	(Grantor)		
	714/	1) <b>1</b> /			
STATE OF ZOWA	_, COUNTY OF	- ·C	L. Constal Washe and		
This instrument was acknowledged by	petore me on APRIL	18,2008	, by <u>Crystar weeks and</u>		
John Weeks, wife and husband		$\Delta_{a}$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		( W No.	of Oken an T		
	······	Jula	ed O. Keregrute , Notary Public		
ARNOLD O. KENY	ON II		, <b>y</b> otary Public		

Commission Number 204055 My Commission Expires July 1, 2010

(This form of acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only)

## Addendum

1. Lots Twenty-five (25), Twenty-six (26), Twenty-seven (27), Twenty-eight (28), Twenty-nine (29), Sixty-four (64), Sixty-seven (67), Sixty-eight (68), Sixty-nine (69), and the North Twelve and twenty-four hundredths (12.24) feet of Lots Sixty-five (65) and Sixty-six (66), all in the Original Town of Macksburg, Iowa.